Change Order No. Two to Contract No. K-11112-107

i
i

_AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002R OWNER: [
City of Norman DATE: June 28, 2013 \
Bu?{ding A Renovation ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CM059109 FIELD: [J
Sun Construction Services CONTRACT DATE: fuly 23, 2012
1000 §. Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:.[]
Noble, OK

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Includc, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Change Order Request # 8  Phase 1A Admin Tech Millwork $633.00

Change Order Request #9  Not approved

Change Order Request # 10 Electric extras through Phase 2B $346.50

Change Order Request# 11 Electric light fixtures $906.00

Change Order Request # 12 Reception Gate $428.00

Change Order Request # 13 Modify Top - Admin Tech 18 $126.00

Change Order Request # 16 Time and Material Ttems $373.90

Change Order Request #17 Eliminate (2) Baby Changing Stations from Scope ($627.00)

Total Change Order Request $2,186.40

The original Contract Sum was $ 217,328.00
The net change by previously avthorized Change Orders $ 24,615.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 241,947.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,186.40
The new Contract Sum mncluding this Change Order will be $ 244,133.40

The Contract Time will be changed by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 120 days from the date notice to proceed.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owvner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The McKinney Partnership Architects Sun Construction Services City of Norman
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
3600 W, Main Street, Suite 200 1000 S. Main Street 201 West Gray, Building A
Norman, Oklahoma 73072 . Noble, Oklahoma 73068 Norman, QK 73069
ADDRESE AEESESS ; : - ADDRESS

BY (Signature) ( 5 BY (Signature)

Don Cretsinger Cindy Rosenthal, Mayor
{Typed name) T—— (Typed name} (Typed name)
June 28, 2013 Junc 28, 2013 June 28, 2013
DATE DATE DATE

A TY OF NORMAN LEG P. ENT
DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unaothorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 10:08:40 on 07/10/2013 under Order No.0760702535_ 1 which expires on 12/26/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1751797581)

1



